Common Humanitarian Fund for South Sudan

CHF_12_ADRA_Education_NCE_Aliocation_Partner inputs

Requests sent directly to the HC will be delayed

CHF Allocation Revision/No-Cost Extension Request Form

The CHF Technical Secretariat will compile all requests for the Humanitarian Coordinator’s final review and approval.

in processing.

For further CHF information please visit: http:www.unocha.org/south-sudanfinancing/common-humanitarianfund or contact the CHF Technical Secretariat.

b

Instructions: For CHF Technical Secretariat: :
Complete this request form and submit to the CHF Technical Secretariat at AAJ UNDP Informed Date: l§ )13 By L{ud;;
CHFsouthsudan@un.org and copy kizitoi@un.org. Cluster Coordinator Informed  Date: &+ |[+)3 By: e ) b
Any major changes made to the original allocation as stipulated in the Grarise Infermed Date: |Cr Il 13 By —J'—h%" E
approved project documents must have the endorsement of the cluster ' ]b; ¥ _M-LA“ 1
coordinator with final approval made by the Humanitarian Coordinator. No- CHF Database Updated Date: (S-U 13 By: KAy
cost extension requests should be well justified and submitted at least three | Allocation ID (CHF TS to fill in): $/090/12

weeks before expiration of approved project duration.

Section 1 - Project Details

20 October 2013, Submitted by Cluster 25 October Cluster Education
Sk 2013, resubmitted 28 October 2013
Organization Name: ADRA South Sudan Contact Name: | Rebecca de Graaff
: Date of
Project Code: SSD-12/E/46058/6579 Allocation: 20 September 2012
programsdir@adrasouthsudan.
Location: Warrap, South Sudan g&n;ﬁ/c-;m No.: org
T | 4211911398162
: 12 February 2013 - July 2013 Amount
Duron: 12 February 2013 -30 September 2013 (1* NCE) | Allocated: HEPare.672
Project Title: Education in Emergency for IDPs in Warrap and Western Equatoria

Section 2 - Revision Type/Reason for No-Cost Extension

Type of Revision:

Indicate the type (s) of revision being requested.

Indicate reason (s) for no-cost extension.

Significant change in activities
Change in outputs

Change in farget beneficiaries

Change in project duration/NCE

No. of month requested: 2
New end date: 30 November 2013

X |Programmatic delays

Reason for NCE:
Change in location [ Insecurity
Change in budget X | inaccessibility

Change in recipient org

Staffing/recruitment

Delays in finalizing PPA

X |Delays in disbursement of funds

delays
Other Specify: = Internal admn delays Delays in organization's intenal transfer of funds
X | Procurement delays X |Delay in securing supplies from pipeline

Other Specify: Unmet obligations of UNICEF for EIE (PCA)
complementary project which led to the above delays

Section 3 - Level of Completion
Provide information what amount of grant and activities have been implemented. Exact amounts and
percentages are not necessary approximate numbers are sufficient.

Amount of Funds Spent as of 30 September 2013

Amount of Funds Unspent as of 30 September 2013

Amount of Funds Committed But Not Spent by 30 September 2013
Percentage of Activities Completed as of 30 September 2013

Section 4

$242,647 | 64%

$133,926 | 35%

$133,926 | 35%
60%

OCHA South Sudan:

5(\5\._1 T

This section Is for the appm\fws rewe»g// / jﬁg T“i‘ \\

N2y Y/

Endorsed by Mr. Vincent Letel, OCHA Head | ? \ Review Date
Humanitarian CoordmatT South Sudan | &
ia mi-eA 13 la\\\\amg
Approved by Mr, Tc‘al‘.lyr Lanzer, DSRSG/RC/HC/UNDRRR, S?utp Sudaﬁ - Review Date
L

o ”r —




Commaon Humanitarian Fund for South Sudan CHF_12_ADRA_Education_NCE_Allocation_Partner inputs

Section 5 - Revision Description and Justification

Description and justification of requested change

Please describe the requested changes to the original allocation and provide detailed background and justification for the proposed revision. CHF
revision requests have to be submitted to the Humanitarian Coordinator for any significant changes in the following allocation parameters: major
activities, implementation targets, location, allocation amount, recipient organization and/or recipient project, and project duration,

To reallocate funds to a new project, please provide a detailed explanation for why the new project was chosen to receive the reallocation.

Please provide revision details in the revision table in section 6 of this document.

ADRA South Sudan has experienced difficulty with unmet obligations from UNICEF for critical equipment and supplies for a
current Education in Emergency project (PCA) that the CHF is meant to top-up/complement. The issue was presented to UNICEF
mid-year (2012) and numerous times since then. ADRA still waits for complete resolution on when/if UNICEF’s obligations will be
met. Initially, ADRA was hesitant to enter into the CHF agreement, which would be impossible to carry out without the UNICEF
contributions (vehicle, motorcycle, generator and computers). UNICEF committed to ADRA that the vehicle and other equipment
would be made available forthwith. Once the vehicle was seen in the UNICEF compound (early February 2013), ADRA signed on
with CHF and CHF funds were transferred April 2013.

On 3 June 2013 the most critical item, the vehicle, was finally supplied. The motorcycle and generator remain outstanding. The
lack of a vehicle has been the most critical factor limiting staff's movement and achievement of activities. Vehicles have been
leased in the area, however the costs of this are prohibitive, and local vehicles are unreliable both in function and availability. The
generator has been supplied by ADRA, however due to its age and unreliability, its maintenance has added to program costs.

Currently (August and September), Warrap has been experiencing a great deal of rain which is causing flooding which has
displaced about 17,000 people throughout the state. The flooding has caused roads to be impassable and schools inaccessible to
the team for implementing activities, although they have managed to construct 3 semi-permanent learning spaces, distribute
learning materials (to accessible areas) and three classroom tents. Psychosocial training for about 44 teachers was also
conducted in Twic.

CHF activities were mostly carried out in tandem with the UNICEF PCA activities. A reduced number of project staff were hired
due to limited means of transportation to facilitate their movement. Project staff (CHF+PCA) worked diligently and achieved as
much as possible despite the constraints, and would really like to achieve all that ADRA set out to accomplish.

This request to CHF is to extend the original contract until 30 November 2013 in order to complete project activities and reach
intended targets. This change does not affect project beneficiary numbers, targets nor core outputs). It is also to request a change
in budget to address gaps and shortfalls due to outstanding assets (generator and motorbike), as well as the extended deadline
request.

Specifically, the ‘Relief ltems and Transportation' and ‘Staff Travel Cost’ sections have increased and decreased, respectively,
with changes of more than 20%. .

Relief Items and Transportation - Increased budget line due to: A) Self-sourcing emergency pit latrines and hand washing centers;
B) Cost of permanent latrine construction is much higher than originally estimated. The cost is offset from the
Training/Workshop/Seminar/Campaign line item.

Staff Travel - The rainy season made some areas inaccessible, so the cost for transportation was originally prohibitively high. Staff
travel costs have now reduced as a result of the EIE vehicle being provided by UNICEF in June 2013, which has facilitated joint
staff movement to the project sites.

Office Equipment and Communication - The project catered for internet subscription costs for SMoE, Administration and the field.
Market fluctuations for computer and other office supplies for both Juba and Field offices contributed to added expense (this was a
change from the previous extension/famendment request and remains the same for this request).

List activities that were implemented during project period: | List outstanding activities:
1) Held monthly education cluster coordination meetings 1) Conduct 2 more emergency assessments as per incident
2) Established committee for EIE response (if necessaryf,
3) Conducted 4 emergency assessments 2) One more preposition point to be set in place.
4) Prepared 2 preposition point 3) There are 9 teachers short of training activities.
5) 91 teachers and PTA members trained on emergency 4) Establish 0 more semi-permanent temporary learning
preparedness and response and psychosocial support for spaces.
traumatized children 5) Establish 2 more temporary learning spaces (tents)
6) Established 10 semi-permanent learning spaces 6) Distribute 16 more school-in-a-boxes
7) Established 8 temporary learning spaces (tents) 7) Distribute 16 more blackboards
8) Distributed 84 school-in-a-boxes 8) Distribute 19 more recreational kits
9) Distributed 84 blackboards 9) Establish 10 hand washing centers at newly constructed
10) Distributed 11 recreational kits latrines
11) Established 3 school clubs to promote awareness 10) Establish 1 more school club to promote awareness
messages messages

' Project target is 6 (3 in each of the 2 counties). Only 2 (1 in each county) were achieved due to lack of project vehicle.
Page 2 of 5



Common Humanitarian Fund for South Sudan CHF_12_ADRA_Education_NCE_Allocation_Partner inpufs

{ 12) Conducted M&E assessment by ADRA Juba office 11) Conduct 6 awareness raising sessions in communities
12) Construct 10 emergency latrines®: 5 emergency pit
latrines and 5 permanent toilets

Review remarks by cluster coordinator. | Name of reviewer | Amson Simbolon

Explain the rational to endorse or reject the request

The Education Cluster endorses this request, given that there are currently 10 TLS constructed under this project which are
operating without latrines and are therefore not meeting minimum standards for education in emergencies. The Cluster endorses
the request under the condition that the latrine and hand washing station construction is made the highest priority activity, but
advises that no further extensions or amendments will be endorsed for this project. If the partners wish to continue activities
beyond the 30 November cut off, they will need to ensure that all funds have been mobilized prior to that point.

Review remarks by CHF Technical Secretariat: Name of reviewer Federica D'Andreagiovanni

Education cluster discussed and endorsed the NCE and allocation revision upto 30 November 2013. ADRA is cautioned that there
will be no mre extension after 30 November 2013.

CHF TS reviewed the request and asked ADRA to provide justifications for the allocation revision. The CHF TS has officially
written to ADRA to remind the organization of deadline on processing NCEs/budget realignment to have occurrences of late
submissions in the future.

2 The plan for constructing 5 permanent pit latrines is in place. The 5 emergency pit latrines sets are no longer available through the

pipeline — these will now be sourced from within the budget.
Page 3 of 5



G jo t abed

‘Seale pajoaye Ul Sa0I8s AJUNWWoD pue

(uonasjold piIYD pue HSWAA) Si8isn|D Jayjo yum pajelbajul saoeds Buiuies| Aesodwa) sjes abueny | ¢

‘(uoljeyues pue sualbAy
‘SAIVSAIH “@'1) suauodwos yjesy Aay Jaylo pue s||iys Buiping aoead ‘boddns |eioosoyohsd
Buipnjoul AsuabBliawa ul uoyesnpa Jajsiuiwpe o) siabeuew UolEDNPa pue sIBYdEj UIBl]  $'2
‘ssaupaleda.id Aousbiaws jo ped se saiddns uoneonpa uoisodaly €
‘BUOJENDT WaIsapn
u saiouabe Jaguwaw Jaisn|D) uoneonp] jo Aloedeos asuodsal Aouablswe ul uoneonpa jnodeyy 22
‘Hodal pue a)is uo sJayoes) 4| pue sadeds Bujules| Aresodws) ajgissod BuiAyuapl Buipnioul
‘SaljluNWWOD pajosye o} swsiueyosw paysligeisa Buisn sjuswssasse spasu pidel jonpuod  |L'g
‘Aouabiawsa uenejuewny e buunp sapiwwWos ssuodsal abins ay) ajeajoe pue ajeulpioo)  Z'|
abueyo oN ‘sBunasy uoneUIPIOOY 18)SN|D UONEINPT |3/ BlB)S
sanAgay Kay jo uoneuipiood Buipnjoul dewepp ul Aouaby pea-07) 1sisn|D S1B1S 8y}l Jo sainp 1o} a|gisuodsal ag L'L | semagoy Aay
G s BuiBbip sulie
o sj@ays olse|d
S Sge[s 19|I0 L
# Saulye| Aouablalia 104
"9|qeIBAISP SIU} SPIEMO} SUORNGUIUOD PUIy-Ul payuap! 43DINN aie Buimojjo4
"$|jo00Yyos Ajunwiwod 1soy/dq| ul palonsjsuod sja)i0) jusuewdad g pue saue| ud Aouabiswa g  g¢
‘sjuawispas/sdweo ul sqn|o jooyos ybnouyy
pajonpuoo (pa spiB jo uonowoid ‘uonejues/auslBAy ‘SAIVEAIH) suolsses Buisie) ssausieme ¢ ¢
(funooysano g) suawapas;sdweo ul soido}

Jaylo pue uoneanpa sUib uo sebessaw sjowoid uay) pue jnoge ules| O} paysiigelsa sqnjo [ooyos ¥ £'¢
0L siajuao Buiysempuey
o0g sy uonowold sualbAH
o] S)y [euohealoay
000's sbeq jooyog
0oL Spleogyoelg
00l X0g E Ul [00Yag
# wiay|

‘(saiddns jo aoueeqg e
SWB}I punj-ul SE d|qe|leAe 1) sIsu2 jo sawiy Joj pauolysodaid pue paysi|ge}sa os|e pue AJessadeu se paynquisip salddns jooyss  zZ'¢
jJou aie asay) aouls syy uoowoid ausibAy og ‘(saunjonyys Jusueuwuad-lwas Q| (sus) aanoajold QL) paysiqelse saoeds Buluies| ajes 0z L'
@NquIsIp 0} 3|ge 89 Jou [IIM VYAV — '€ INdinQ ‘(uonenues pue ausiBAY ‘SAIVIAIH ""@1) sjusuodwod yyeay Ay Jayio
pue s|iys Buipjing soead ‘woddns |eiIoosoydAsd se ||am Se uolen|eA2 ‘uolejuswa|dull ‘UoiBUIpIoDD
430INN Wouy sway puij-ul se a|qe|iese ‘juswssasse se yons sainpaoold asuodsal pue ssaupaledaid asuodsal Aouasbliawe Buipnjoul
labuo| ou ase asay) aouls sbeq jooyoss 000's fouabiawa ul uoneonpa Jejsiuiwpe 0} paulel) (40€ ‘W0.) siebeuew uoneonps pue siayoes) Q0L +'2
2JNguUIsIp 0} A|ge aq Jou |IIM YHAY — Z2'¢ Inding ‘asuodsal 10} Apeal pue paiddns dessepp ul syuiod uoisod-aud ¢ €2
"43DINN Yum paseys suodal pue sjuaLuSSaSSe 10j pasn |00} JuaLussassy spaan pidey  Z'Z
:Buimoy|oy 'S3IIUN0D € JO U2ES Ul SJUSLUSSSSSE ¢ ISES| JB 1onpU0)) |2
8y} Joj id=soxa 'uoijesolje |euibuo se sweg nding ‘pajonpuos sbunasw uoneulpIoo) JasN|D uoneonp3 Ajlyuow g T'T inding
‘suoljeooj|e pasiaal pasodoid uo spielag ‘(sa|ge) uoneso||e woly uonewloul pasul ases|d) suolesole 4HD |eulbuo auy jo sjieleg
(s)uoneoo|y pasiasy pasodoid (s)uonesoy 4HO leutbuo

S|ielsQ UOISIASY - 9

sindul Jaupied  uoRedolly 3ON” UoReINPT YHAY gL 4HD

UBPNS YINOS JOj PUN- UBLIEHUBLINN UOWILIOD




G Jo G abed

asuadxa pappe 0} PAINGUIUCS SO0 Pial4 PuE BqNp: U1oq o) sayddns aawo Jayjo pue seyndwod Joj SUOREMINY JaXIEY "PIaY BU} PUB UOHEASIUILPY ‘JOWS Jo} S1509 uonduosgns Jawajul o} paieled josfoid ay)

*sayis 10afoud ayy o) JuaWaAowW Jjels Juiol pajen|ioe) sey yaiym
‘€102 3UNf Ul 439INN AQ papinosd Suiag 3[21YaA 313 3Y3 JO YNS3J B SE PAONPAL MOU dABY S3S0D [3neJ} yeis ydiy Aangiyold AjjeuiSiio sem uoneliodsues) 10j 1503 U3 05 ‘3|qISSaIIBUI SEAIR BWOS IPBW UOSeas Auies 3yl
way auij udiedwe)/ieuiwas/doysyiop/Fuluies )
3U3 WO 3350 513500 By "palewisa Ajleurdio ueyl JaySiy Yonw S| uoINIISUD aulie| Juauewsad jo 150 (g fs1aiuad ulysempuey pue saupie| Jid A>uaBiawa Juidinos-41as (v 103 anp aul| 188pnq paseasdu|

£16'9.€ ‘|lejo £16'9.¢ ‘|lejoL
gzt (Aluo SQON) 1500 ypny 8Lt {Ajuo SOON) 1502 Jipny
(41874 (98d) sis09 Hoddng swiwesbold T6EWT (0Sd) S50 poddng awweibold
002’} 1500 JaYI0 002't S1500 J8Yl0
009'02 SUoneJUNWWo?) pue juswdinbg sowo 000'¢) uoljEIUNWIWOY pue Juswdinb3 sowo
000'8Z 51500 soueuajuRy pue BugelsdQ sioiusan 026'62 51500 @oueuBlUlep pue Buneiad spiyap
009t Juesb gng /sjoesuo) ZI6'LE Juelf ang sioequo)
1ZT'ee ubiedwepreuiuag doysyiopyBuiures | 0v5'se ubredwen/ieuiwag/doysyiopybuiures |
WLLZE [2AI] Jeig rANL] [one1] Jeis
viL9L |auuosiag ¥51'89 [auuosiag
306png 4HD Jabpng
0L2'12) uofiepodsues) pue swaj| j81i3y anesipy| 000'58 uojepodsuel | pue swaj JIy 4HO anealpy|
€102
AON 0¢ 03 (BuiuBis Jo ajeq) ¢10z Ateniqad z1 uopeing £10Z AInr o¢ 03 (Butubis jo ajeq) ¢10z Aeniged zi uofeing
¥Z8'EE -|Bejol
1G0'LL ‘skog
199'9L SHID
slayoes} 0/ usy
siayo u
abueyo oN ‘SaUBIRUSH HOHRRRS Dk Qo ‘sauByaURg
‘(funoa
Ayoads) J(Aunoo Ayoads)
abueyo oN SUONE20T aielg desepp ‘'sauno) 1sepp [eubon) g am | SUDQe9OT

‘uonenjeaa
|EUl} }ONPUOD PUE SISEQq AJYIUOW B UO SPIEPUBIS Wnwiullg 3IN| Uo paseq saiialoe 1oaloid Jojuoly

's|00yos AJunwwiod jsouy/dqal ul sauue| yd Aousbiswa jonisuo)

‘seale pajoaye Ul Sjuapnjs pue s1ayoea) pajaye o} poddns |eloosoyafsd spiaoid 0} 3D ISISSY
"sjuawajies/sdwed ul sqn|o [00Yds

ay} ybnouyy sebessaw uoyejues pue susibAy diseq pue Buisiel sssuaieme S|V RAIH @plaocid
‘sjuswalpas/sdwed ul

sai1do) Jayjo pue uonesnpa siib uo sabessaw sjowouid usy) pue Jnoge ules| 0} sgn|2 [00Y2s Hoddng
‘sbeq

|OOYDS puB Spleogy[ey ‘Spy [BUOIESID8I ‘SPY XOq Ul jooyds 'siy sisyoes) Aousbiswsa singuisig

oy

9¢
g€

e

€€

2¢

sindul Jsupeg UoNEIO)yY JON UoHRINPT YHAY gL HHO

UBpNS YINos J0f pun UBLIBJUBLUNE UOWWOD







CHF reference code:
Project title:
Organization:

S5D-12/E/46058/6579
Education in Emergency for IDPs in Warrap and Western Equatoria

ADRA

‘Total Estimated Budget USD

376,573 I

*Othir secured funding: piease indwate f there s any ather funding or reseurces (cash or in-kindj receved loward activities of this project
“* Pls indicate D or | against each budget line to indicate whother cost is direct (D) o indirect {1}

HOTLESS THAN 1% of the Project Costs(A} and PSC(8)
ORANOYOTAL flebleliy

5§ CHF Budget Breakdawn Vers 120828

*Total Diract (D) Cost
““Total Indirect (1) Cost

300,582
75,981

0]
(a) <] (d) (e} (h) i .
items Description e i s cnl.(]‘rm Unitef gl 9 oRiainal [SESEELE | Revsied Varianca Olarfunding to
{Insert more budget line rows as needed) maasUrement FTE ty CHF Cost amount this project
Dorl including in-kind
1 |RELIEF ITEMS and TRANSPORTATION (please seprate relief items and transportation budget lines)
11 JC) tents - in-kind ‘Warrap D PES 1 5,000 0 1] o
12 |Emergency latine construction set - n-kind ‘Warrap 5} siles 5 2,000 0 10,270 10,270 | rew
13 [Schoolin a box - n-kind Warrap D kits 100 300 []
| 14 |Blackboards - in-kind Watrap o pcs 100 30 []
1 School bags - in-kind Warrap ] PEs 5,000 5
| 16 [Recreational kits - in-kind Warrap 5] kits EL) 250
17 [Hand washing facilities - - kind Warrap o pcs 10 20 1,000 1,000 [ new
1 Hygiene promation kits - in-kind Warrap a] Kits 3o 0 ] [
18 |Serm permanent learning spaces (2 classrooms ea | ‘Warrap O enties 10 E.Doﬂl B0.000] 48671.70 80,000 0%
110 |Latnine construction Warrap o sites 5 5.000 25,000 41,561.53 50,000 25,000 G0N
{5ub-total SUPPLIES, COMMGODITIES. ., —|_Ww 90,233.23 121,270|  36,270]  43% 126,300
2 |PERSONNEL (provide detailed information on responsibilityftitle, post location and the percentage dedi d to the CHF project)
Administrative
21 |Associate Country Direclor Juba @ 8% Juba | manth 8% 6 582 31 3,494 4,325.99 823 329 BT4%
22 |Finance Director, Juba @ 10% Juba | manth 10%: [ 727 89 4,367 490872 279 912 E7%
23 |Programs Director, Juba @ 10% Juba | maonth 10% B 631 63 790 4,067 58 16 527 BT
Programs Support
24 |Educabon C . Juba Q 25% Juba 1 manth 25% 5] 1.020 00 120 0 8,120 100%
25 |Cmef Accountant, Juoa @ 10% Juba i manth 10% [:] 302 72 816 .B06.40
26 |Project A Juba @ 15% Juba 1 maonth 15% L} 374 83 249 L BET.63
27 |MEE Manager, Juba @ 15% Juba 1 month 15% 6 351 00 4__51___ 413
28 |Logstcs Manager. Juba @ 10% Juba 1 month 10% 8 30200 B2 . 054.40
28 |Human Resources Manager, Juba @ 20% Juba 1 manth 20% 6 687 54 125 ,152.98
210 [IT Officer. Juba @ 10% Juba 1 manth 0% B 180 22 1,081 1,280.93
Field-base
72 11 |Project Manager (1] - 100% Warrap D manth 100% 4] oseiar 11,935|  4,204.78
| 212 |Psychosocial Suppart Cfficer {11 - 100% Warrap o manth 100% H 1500 00 500
13 |Education Officer (1) - 100% Warrap D manth 100% 6 1163 00 /088 004 .82
14 |Logsstics Offices (1) - 50% ‘Warrap D month 50% 70137 507 490.39
15 [Office M ashier {1} - 50% Warrap D month 50% 70137 507 J87.00
16 [Drver (1) - 100% Wariap o manth 100% 78813
2 17 |Secunty guard (1] - S0% Warrap i) month S0%: 358 55 1,79 2,106 .61
218 [Cook {1} - 50% Warrap D manth 50% 5 358 55 1,783 2,053.54
Sub-total PERSONNEL COSTS 68,154 46,044.13
3 |STAFF TRAVEL (Flights, DSA, Perdium, Terminals - Describe the nature of the travel and staff ibility/title|
31 |Fgmt tickets {Juba-Kuajok-Juba) @ 400fnp Warrap o months 1 2,000 2,000 ,400.00
32 |Fugh tickets - suppert staff [Juba-Kuajok-Juba) @ 400tnp Juba | manths 1 1,600 1,600 ,253.59
33 |Vehicie rental 4{2x $220/day x 20daysimo) Warrap D manths 5 0,200 46,000 LB12.31
34 |Daly Subsistence Allowance Warrap D maonths 1 L B27 3.827 '_ 270.78
35 |Perdem Warrag =] § months 1 L 060 3,080 400.01
36 |Per diem - support staff Juba | 6 months 1 040 2,040 45538
37 |Accommodation Warrap ] & months 1 200 7,204 3,000.01
38 |Accommodaton - suppor staft Juba | 6 months 1 200 7.200 123.08
39 |Assessment of EIE Warrap D county 2 3,000 6,000 153,85
310 [Monitening and Evaluation Warrap D montn 4 00 2,800 1,443 88
Sub-total STAFF TRAVEL 81,7271 18,112.70 =
4 | TRAININGS, WORKSHOPS, SEMINARS, CAMPAIGNS - {Describe type af training, number of p 1]
a1 smergen?; preparedness and reponse traiming {100 teachers, Warrap, 4 days, Warrap o B 2 2 5135 10.270 3778 5,135 5135 i
sesson
42 |Psychosoceal Suppert waining (100 teachers, Warrap, 4 days, 2 sessions) Warrap () sessi0n 2 5,135 10,270 3TTRTT 5,135 -5,135 Gl
a3 ;‘“Ith ‘;eg:-;n girls' ; . peace HIVIAIDS, gender s5ues. Warrap o campaigns & 2400 14,400 12,364 2,034 4%
44 |Coordination maetlnlgs Warrap ] meetings 3 00 500 71,54 euol [ 0%
|5ub-total TRAINING, WORKSHOPS. . 35 EWI 7.578.08 23,236 12,304 35%
5 |CONTRACTSISUB GRANTS (Speclalized services for the project provided by outside or partners/NGOs)
51 _|School matenal transportation confracls Warrap tnps. 10 %
52 |Toiet contiacts Warrap 5] sies 5 8%
53 |Learning spaces constiuchion confracts Warrap ] centres 10 40%
Sub-total CONTRACTS 18%
8 |VEHICLE OPERATING & MAINTENANCE COSTS (provide detailed information on item/activity)
61 |vemcle maintenance - Field Warrap D monihs 800 I.UWI l.ﬂW.ﬂJl 3.sun| -1,000] -ZHﬂ
[ 62 [Vencle fuel - Freid Warrap 5] manins 1200 5.000 717.23] +1.608] Be
3 |Genarator mantenance - Feld Warrap ] mantng 300 1,800 708,99 5.000 5
4 |Generator fuel - Fiesd Warrap [s] montns 1.200 7,200 BE0.06 7,200
| 65 |Motorcycle maintenance (2) - Field Warrap o] manths &) 300 1,800 203.08 500
& [Motorcycle fusd {2 - Field Warrap 5] months 6| 720 4320 248,18 500
' Sub-total VEHICLE OPERATING & MAINTENANCE COSTS | 25,620 19.636.15 28,000/ =
7 [OFFICE EQUIPMENT & COMMUNICATIONS {provide detailed inf: lon an ivity)
71 jAur time - Fietd Warrap D manths & 200 MI 1,556.58 1,756 550 4E%
72 |internet cost - Field WWarrap 8] monthg [ 500 000 4,782.07 e.ouol 3,000 1009
73 |intetnel cost - Juba Juba 1 months [ 500 000 04700 4,000/ oo 33%
74 |Gfice supplies - Field Warrap [s] months 5| 500 000 . 565.12 4,000 000 A%
75 |Office supplies - Juba Juba 1 manths: & 300 800  2.083.74 3,800 000 111%
76 |Laptop computer WWarrap 5] pes 2] 1.000 o001 ,0!0.00| 1.050 50 5%
Sub-tetal OFFICE EQUIP. & COMMUNICATIONS 13.000 15,084 51] 20,600 7,800 58%
8 |OTHER COSTS (e.0. bank charges) - provide itemized description of costs.
a1 |Bank cnarfes Juba 1 months 6 200 1,200 52511 1.251 O_I 0%
82 |Property insurance D manths 0 o o 0
Sub-tetal OTHER COSTS 1,200 525.21 1.200 Dl 0% e
[{i] SUBTOTAL Project Costs 348,453| 23336170 348,454 1 0% 126,300
{ii} Programme Support costs
N of Project requirements(A} 1 % PSC rate>> 7% 24,392 8,285.07 24,392 o 0%
(iii} AUDIT COSTS for NGO implemented projects | 3728 3728 0 0%

Page 10of 1






